CONTINGENCY TRANSFER TRANSFER_X_
BONDING REQUEST
OTHER

INTERNAL TRANSFER
AUTHORIZATION _
CLAIMS

BUDGET MODIFICATION
ZONING

This Request is for a Budget Transfer/Authorization to fund the Loughran Park Tennis/Pickleball Facility
Improvement Project of SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($685,000) to be transferrei
from A19999.590L [Fund Balance- Recreation Trust Fund Reserve]
to 417110.5302 (Parks Construction Materials and Supplies)

DEPARTMENT: &PAR DATE: 2lI

Estimated Financial Impact: $685,000.00 S

Description:

Motion

seconded by-

Action Required: